
EXHIBIT 4 

OI o AGENDA REQUEST FORM o"' '( \ Spoclal Ordor Requoat 
~~ · THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 0 Yes @No 
1 ~Iii.~ 
~Ito gc'l\0 

MEETING DATE Sop 16 2015 10:16AM - Rogular Sch9ol Board Mealing Time 

ITEM No.: AGENDA ITEM OPEN ITEMS 

I EE·5. I CATEGORY EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS Opon Agonda 

Procurement & Warehousing Services (!) Vos 0 No 
TITLE: DEPARTMENT 

'ocommondotlon of 5500,000 or Greater - 15· 114C • Program Mnnogor/Cost ond Program Controls Services 

REQUESTED ACTION: 

f\pprovo lho rocommondollon lo oword tho obovo RFP. Conlrocl Torm: Soplomber 17, 2015, through Soplombor 16, 2018, 3 Veers; 
µsor Doportmont: Foclllllos Office; Award Amount: $6,456,073; Awordod Vondor(s): Alkins North Amorlco, Inc.; M/WBE Par11clpollon: (Sao 
tinno 3 of Exocullvo Summary) 

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

rho School Boerd ol Broward County, Florido, rocolvod throo (3) proposals In response lo RFP 15-114C - Program Monager/Cost and 
>rO{Jrnm Controls Services. This roquosl Is to recommend award to Alkins North America, Inc .. to provide Cost end Program Controls Services. 
A copy of tho RFP documents nrc ovolloblo onnne el: http://www.broward.k12.n.us/supply/egonde/15·114C-Supportlng·Documenlellon.pdf 
A copy of tho comploto RFP documents ere ovolloblo et !he School Board members' office on lhe 141h floor of the K.C. Wright Administration 
Conlor. 

rhls Agreement has boon rovlowod end approved as lo form end loge! content by tho Ollico of tho General Counsel. 

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: 

0 Goal 1: High Quallty Instruction (!) Goal 2: Contlnuou6 lmprovomont 0 Goal 3: Effective Communication 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

fhu ostimotcd nnonclol Impact to tho Dlstrlol will bo $6,456,073 lor tho lnitlol lhroo (3) yoor period. Tho fundlno source wlll come lrom Copllol 
>:um.ling. Tho llnonclol lmpocl omount roprosonts on ostlmoted contract value: however, Iha amount oulhorlzod will not oxcood lho ostlmatod 
ponlrocl nword amount. 

EXHIBITS: ~List) 

(1) Executive Summary (2) Agroomenl (3) Supporting Oocumcnlollon (4) Rocommendollon Tebulallon 

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL lllFORMATION: 

APPROVED Nome: Jeffrey Moquin 

lfo1 O!flolGI Sot.ol>I Boord Rttorda Ol!lco Only) Name: Ruby Crenshaw 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
So lo Lon r& Tl lo 
Mnurlce L. Woods • Chief Strategy & Operallons Olncer Approved In Open 

'------------- ------------' Board Mealing On: 

Maurice Woods 
Friday, September 04, 2015 6:53:19 PM 

£:1oclronlo SfOiijiluro 
Form 1'14109 Rovlan1t 12/12 
RWRi DM/RC:ol 

By: 

Phone: 754·321·2650 

Phone: 754·321·0501 

SEP 1 6 2015 L 

EXHIBIT 3

LCallais
Rectangle



ADDED ITEM 

AGENDA REQUEST FORM 
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

MEETING DATE j2018-09-05 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting I Special Order Request 
· 0 Yes ®No 

AGENDA ITEM ITEMS I Time 
CATEGORY 1-J-J.-O-F-Fl_C_E_O_F_F_A_Cl-L-IT-IE_S_&_C_O_N_S_T_R_UC_T_IO- N------1 ~==;::::::=:::.=:::::::;===: 

DEPARTMENT jFacllltJes Pre-Construction I ~pen Agenda 
. . ®Yes 0 No 

lrsl Amendment and First Exlenston or Program Manager· Cost and Program Controls Services Agreement· Alkins North America. Inc. 

pprovo lhO First Amendment ond FlrDI Exlen,ron oltho Agreement ror P1ogram Manoger Services, RFQ No. 15·114C, previously nwar<led el tho September 16, 
015 School Board mecUng lo Alkins Norlh America, Inc. 

r11ts Amendment has been rovlowcd end approved aG to ronn ond lcgol content by tho Office or lho General Counsel 

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

Seo Exhlbil 1. 

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: 
0 Goal 1: High Quality Instruction ® Goal 2: Continuous Improvement 0 Goal 3: Effective Communication 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

trhero Is no linanclol lmpacl to lhe District 

EXHIBITS: (List) 

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 

APPROVED Name: Shelley N. Melani, Director Phone: 754-321-1515 

(For Offid•I S"1001 Do11ro Roeotd) Olfo:o Only) Name: Phone: 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Se ior Leader & Tille 

Approved In Open SEP 0 5 2018 
Board Meeting O~/ ._. ~ f: Leo Bobadllla - Chief Facllllles Officer 

octrcn1c 1Qnt1 uro 

Leo Bobadilla Jr 
813112018 2:59:09 PM 

Form 1:4189 Rovlsod 08/041/2017 
RWR/ LBISNM:ma 

By:V-¥&flt4-!~ 
~ School Board Chair 



ADDED ITEM 

AGENDA REQUEST FORM 
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

MEETING DATE 12018-10-16 10:05- Regular School Board Meeting I Special Order Request 
· 0 Yes ®No 

AGENDA ITEM ITEMS Time 
CATEGORY """JJ-.-0-F-Fl_C_E_O_F-FA_C_l_LIT-l-ES_&_C_O_N_STR_U_C_Tl_O_N ___ --i l=I =:::;:::=;=:::=:===: 

I . I Open Agenda 
DEPARTMENT Facilities Pre-Construction . ® Yes 0 No 

econd Amendment and Second Extension or Program Manager - Cost nnd Program Controls Sclviccs Agreement - Alklns North Amcrlea, Inc. 

pprove the Second Amendment and Seconcl Extension or the Agreement for Proeram Manager Services. Cost and Program Control&, Aikin& North America. Inc. 

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

See Executive Summary {Exhibit 1) for deto;s. 
l"hls Amendment has been revk!wed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. 

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: 

0 Goal 1: High Quality Instruction ® Goal 2:Contlnuous Improvement 0 Goat 3:Effectlve Communication 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

!This Second Amendment and Second Extension of Program Manager Cost and Program Controls Services Agreement will re3ult In a finand11l lmpoct of a not-to­
pxeccd amount of S2,767,500. Funding for the Cost and Proeram Controls Services Agreement ls Included In the lndMdual SMART Program construction project 
~udgets aod Is Included In the Adopted Distrlci Educational FadtiUes Pion (Seplember 5, 2018). 

EXHIBITS: (List) 

(1) Executive Summary (2) Second Amendment (3) Previously Approved ARFs (4) Staffing Plan (5) Collaboration Form 

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF AODmONAl. INFORMATION: 

APPROVED Name: Shelley N. Meloni, Director Phone: (754) 321-1515 

(For O!lic:lal SdlOol Board RltCOl'ds Otfoee Only) Name: 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Senl r Leader & TI I 
Leo Bobadilla - Chief Facilities Officer 

Frank L. Girardi 
1011112018, 4:21:30 PM 

Phone: 

Approved In Open OCT 1 6 2018 
Board Meeting On: .7,1 ,.. [U 

By: f' rg'.f.IJ V('~fA 
School Board Chair' 



~otd C0 
.p ~ ~~ 

Q) ~--:::: ==. 4: 

-iv•;; 
~lie sc~o 

ITEM No.: 

I JJ-6. 

AGENDA REQUEST FORM 
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 

MEETING DATE 2019-08-06 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting 

AGENDA ITEM ITEMS 
to--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--1 

CATEGORY JJ. OFFICE OF FACILITIES & CONSTRUCTION 

DEPARTMENT !Facilities Pre-Construction 

Special Order Request 
0 Yes @No 

Time 

Open Agenda 

(!)Yes 0 No 

hird Amendment and Third Renewal of Program Manager - Cost and Program Controls SeNices Agreement - Atkins North America, Inc. - RFQ 15-114C 

pprove the Third Amendment and Third Renewal of the Agreement for Program Manager SeNices, Cost and Program Controls, Atkins North America, Inc. 

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

$ee Executive Summary (Exhibit 1) for details. 

This Amendment has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel. 

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS: 

Q Goal 1: High Quality Instruction (!) Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment Q Goal 3: Effective Communication 

FINANCIAL IMPACT: 

This Third Amendment and Third Renewal or the Program Manager Cost and Program Controls SeNices Agreement will result in a financial impact of a not·to· 

exceed amount of $3.137, 174. Funding for the Cost and Program Controls Services Agreement is included in the individual SMART Program construction project 

oudgets and is included In the Adopted District Educational Facilities Plan (September 5, 2018). 

EXHIBITS: (List) 

(1) Executive Summary (2) Third Amendment (3) Previously Approved ARFs (4) Collaboration Form 

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL. INFORMATION: 

APPROVED 
Name: Shelley N. Mefoni, Director Phone: 754-321-1515 

(For Official SChool Board Records Office Only) Name: Frank Girardi, Executive Director Cap. Prog Phone: 754-321-1525 

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Senior Leader & Title I Frank Girardi - Executive Director I 
Si nature 

ec on1c 1gna ure 

Frank L. Girardi 
712912019, 10:50:16 AM 

Form #4189 Revised 07/2512019 
RWR/ FG/SNM:Jcc 

Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On: 

By: 

AUG 0 6 2019 

~iJ~ 
Schoof Board Chair 


